

Amazon customers' advice on a lens hood for a Canon 58mm lens – 3.5.19

https://www.amazon.co.uk/BlueBeach%C2%AE-Olympus-Panasonic-Pentax-Samsung/dp/B010K1TXYC/ref=sr_1_3?keywords=bluebeach+lens+hood+Canon+58mm&qid=1556893342&s=gateway&sr=8-3

Customer questions & answers

Have a question? Search for answers

Question: Does the lens hood have a front filter thread?

Answer: Sorry, I glued mine to a plastic tube to create a dew shield for astronomy purposes, so I can't check. However, I don't remember a thread on the inside of the larger diameter end. Mine was the 72mm version though.
By J. Smith on 22 November 2017

No.
By Peter Gould on 22 November 2017

Yes, it does have internal thread to take filters.
By Marauder man on 24 November 2017

i dont think so
By dave on 22 November 2017

Collapse all answers

Question: It's suitable for the wide angle sony lens 16-50mm?

Answer: If it's threaded for 40.5 then yes it will. I use mine on a 20-50mm Samsung lens and at 20mm it does cause some vignetting, although at 35mm and above its absolutely fine.
By PTH on 06 June 2017

See more answers (1)

Question: Will this cause vignetting on the fuji 27mm f2.8?

Answer: Sorry, absolutely no idea. My camera is a Pentax.
By Peter Gould on 14 March 2018

Customer questions & answers

Have a question? Search for answers

▲
0
votes
▼

Question: [Does the lens hood have a front filter thread?](#)

Answer: Sorry, I glued mine to a plastic tube to create a dew shield for astronomy purposes, so I can't check. However, I don't remember a thread on the inside of the larger diameter end. Mine was the 72mm version though.
By J. Smith on 22 November 2017

No.
By Peter Gould on 22 November 2017

Yes, it does have internal thread to take filters.
By Marauder man on 24 November 2017

i dont think so
By dave on 22 November 2017

Collapse all answers

▲
0
votes
▼

Question: [It's suitable for the wide angle sony lens 16-50mm?](#)

Answer: If it's threaded for 40.5 then yes it will. I use mine on a 20-50mm Samsung lens and at 20mm it does cause some vignetting, although at 35mm and above its absolutely fine.
By PTH on 06 June 2017

▼ See more answers (1)

▲
0
votes

Question: [Will this cause vignetting on the fuji 27mm f2.8?](#)

Answer: Sorry, absolutely no idea. My camera is a Pentax.
By Peter Gould on 14 March 2018